

PT. B.D. SHARMA POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, ROHTAK-124001

Tel.:01262-281309, Fax: 01262–281308, Email: dean.pgims@hry.nic.in

<u>NOTICE</u>

Applications are invited from the candidates desirous of doing following

Post-Doctoral course at this Institution:-

Sr. No. Course

- Duration No. of seats
- 1.Indian Diploma in Critical CareOne Year01Medicine (IDCCM) of Indian Society
of Critical Care Medicine
(Deptt. of Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine)01

Eligibility Criteria

- MD Medicine/Chest/Anesthesia.
- DNB Medicine/Chest/Anesthesia.
- The basic qualification must be from a recognized university or MCI/NMC equivalent.

The following documents to be scanned and sent as attachment with the application:-

- 1. 10th passing certificate.
- 2. MBBS marks sheet (All Profs.)
- 3. MBBS Degree.
- 4. MD/MS/DNB Mark sheet.
- 5. MD/MS/DNB Degree.
- 6. Registration with MCI (MBBS, MD/MS/DNB).
- 7. List of publications National/International.
- 8. List of paper presented in National/International Conferences (self or co-author).
- 9. Work Experience.

The application (on plain paper) addressed to the Director PGIMS, Rohtak may be sent by e-mail to <u>dean.pgims@hry.nic.in</u> along with the attachments by <u>06-02-2024</u> <u>upto 03.00 P.M.</u> The interview for filling up 01 seats of IDCCM Fellowship will be conducted on <u>13-02-2024 at 03:00 pm</u> in the O/o Director, PGIMS, Rohtak. The email address and contact phone number of the candidate must be written on the application.

The selected candidates will be given salary equivalent to Senior Residents

DEAN

salary.



PT. B.D. SHARMA POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, ROHTAK-124001

Tel.:01262-281309, Fax: 01262-281308, Email: dean.pgims@hry.nic.in

No.ST-IV/2023/ 04

То

The Prof. I/C Telemedicine, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak.

Subject: - Admission to Post-Doctoral Course.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of the NOTICE for admission to Post-Doctoral Courses (IDCCM) at this institution for uploading on University/PGIMS website (<u>www.uhsr.ac.in</u> & <u>www.pgims.nic.in</u>) today positively.

Encl: - As above.

Endst.No.ST-IV/2024/ -5-07

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Sr. Prof. & Head, Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine, PGIMS, Rohtak.
- 2. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Ld. Vice-Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Science.
- 3. P.A. to Director for kind information of the Worthy Director, PGIMS, Rohtak.

Doela

DEAN

DEAN

Dated: - . 1. 1. 1. 24